GR
Installation and
Operating Instructions
TTP 200/300/400
© KROHNE  12/2003 7.02278.21.00
Subject to change without notice.
Variable area flowmeters
Vortex flowmeters

Certificates
0 Without
VGP2 4 Order designation
12 Installation and Operating Instructions TTP x00
5.2 Spare parts
Should a replaceable part of the sensor be lost or damaged, replacements can be ordered on the
basis of the appropriate part number.
Designation Part No.
Housing lid KMD.008.055.100
Cable gland M16 KVV.M16.010.008
Connector insert M12, 4-pin KVV.100.004.000
5.3 Accessories
Designation Type
System G1/2"h TTP 200
System G1/2"h TEF 020 HWN 200
Varivent flange version N HVF 250
Sanitary pipe assembly kit DN 25 HMT 225
Sanitary pipe assembly kit DN 50 HMT 250
Tri-Clamp flange DN 32, DN 40, 2" HTC 250
Process pipe (T-piece with sleeve) HWT 2X0 (DN 25 … DN 100)
System M12h TTP 300
Weldable sleeve, with collar HWN 310
Varivent flange version N HVF 350
Sanitary pipe assembly kit DN 25 HMT 325
Sanitary pipe assembly kit DN 50 HMT 350
Tri-Clamp flange DN 32, DN 40, 2" HTC 350
Process pipe (T-piece with sleeve) HWT 3X0 (DN 15 … DN 100)
Clamp/screw joint system TTP 400
Clamp screw adapter HLC 306
  Installation and Operating Instructions TTP x00 13
6 Product description
6.1 Applications
The screw-in temperature sensors of the series “with connection head“ are designed to measure
the temperature in all processes where high accuracy and ease of handling are what count. The
various mounting systems and adapters available enable the optimum choice to be made for your
application.
6.2 Functional principle
All temperature sensors of this series feature a Pt100 chip as the sensor element. A platinum
meander applied to a ceramic substrate is trimmed such that its electrical resistance at 0°C is
exactly 100 ohms. This resistance increases by 0.38 ohm for each 1 Kelvin temperature rise. The
exact resistance performance is described in the DIN EN 60751 standard. For our temperature
sensors we use without exception the high accuracy class “A“.
6.3 Construction
The various weldable process sleeves are made of stainless steel to allow installation in
conformity with hygiene requirements. Various evaluation modules are available for evaluation of
the Pt100 signal (see Accessories). A signal converter integrated into the stainless steel
connection head provides a 4...20-mA standardised signal locally, which can be transmitted noise-
free direct to the analogue input of an SPC or PLC. It is also possible to install a transmitter for
Profibus PA.
The Pt100 sensor is housed in a rugged 6 mm protective tube of variable length and made of
V4A. Due to the special type of thermal coupling, our temperature sensors achieve very fast
response times. Tapered sensor tips are also available for even higher requirements.
6.3.1 Pt100 resistance performance and wiring methods
14 Installation and Operating Instructions TTP x00
6.3.2 Pt100 tips and response times
Tube 6 mm (S 6) Tube 4 mm (S 4) Tube 3 mm (S 3)
Halftime: T50 < 3.0 sec. Halftime: T50 < 2.5 sec. Halftime: T50 < 0.6 sec.
90% - time: T90 < 7.0 sec. 90% - time: T90 < 6.0 sec. 90% - time: T90 < 1.5 sec.
6.4 Features
• Sensors for hygienic installation, no elastomers